Vol. 81 Friday,
No. 247 December 23, 2016
Part IX
Department of Homeland Security
Office of the Secretary
Semiannual Regulatory Agenda
VerDate Sep<11>2014 21:15 Dec 22, 2016 Jkt 241001 PO 00000 Frm 00001 Fmt 4717 Sfmt 4717 E:\FR\FM\23DEP9.SGM 23DEP9m
st

United States be numbered. This
rulemaking would establish a
numbering system and user fees for an
original or renewed Certificate of
Number for these barges. The
numbering of undocumented barges
allows the Coast Guard to identify the
owners of abandoned barges. This
rulemaking supports the Coast Guard’s
broad role and responsibility of
protecting natural resources.
Timetable:
Action Date FR Cite
Request for Com-
ments.
10/18/94 59 FR 52646
Comment Period
End.
01/17/95
ANPRM ............... 07/06/98 63 FR 36384
ANPRM Comment
Period End.
11/03/98
NPRM .................. 01/11/01 66 FR 2385
NPRM Comment
Period End.
04/11/01
VerDate Sep<11>2014 21:15 Dec 22, 2016 Jkt 241001 PO 00000 Frm 00005 Fmt 4701 Sfmt 4702 E:\FR\FM\23DEP9.SGM 23DEP9m
st
oc
ks
til
l o
n
D
S
K
3G
9T
08
2P
R
O
D
 w
ith
 P
R
O
P
O
S
A
LP
9
94760 Federal Register / Vol. 81, No. 247 / Friday, December 23, 2016 / Unified Agenda
Action Date FR Cite
NPRM Reopening
of Comment
Period.
08/12/04 69 FR 49844
NPRM Reopening
Comment Pe-
riod End.